types of motor parts, tyres, accessories, greases, lubricants, oils, coal, coke, firewood 

and all other kinds of fuel required for transport operations and transport business. 

IV. The Liability of the Members is Limited. 

*V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 237,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two 

hundred thirty seven crore only) divided into of 23,70,00,000 (Twenty three crore 

seventy lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, with all rights, privileges and 

conditions attached thereto as are provided by the Articles of Association of the 

Company, with the power to the Board to increase or reduce the Capital of the Company